WHEREAS, in accordance with Chapter 162, Florida Statutes, and the Village Code of 

Ordinances, the Village recorded a code compliance lien in Case No. CERENT20150000187 

against property located within the Village at 88550 Overseas Highway, Islamorada, Florida 

33036;and 

WHEREAS, as of December 1, 2016, the lien totaled Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred 

and 00/100 Dollars ($18,700.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Village's Code Compliance Department has determined that the property 

is in compliance and an Affidavit of Compliance has been issued for the property; and 

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 2-120 of the Village Code of Ordinances (the 

"Code"), on December 20, 2016, the Village Code Compliance Hearing Officer, after hearing 

testimony, entered an "Order Reducing Fines" thereby reducing the lien total of Eighteen 

Thousand Seven Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($18,700.00) to Four Thousand Six Hundred 

Seventy-five and 00/100 Dollars ($4,675.00); and 

WHEREAS, the property owner has requested a hearing for reconsideration before the 

Village Council seeking a further reduction of the lien amount; and 

WHEREAS, Section 20-120(s) of the Code provides that the Village Council may, for 

good cause shown, reduce the fine below the fine reduction guidelines;

[...]

Consideration of Reduction. The Village Council hereby 

determines that there is good cause to reduce the fine below the fine reduction guidelines. Based 

on the foregoing, the Village Council recommends that the fine and lien amount be further reduced 

by 50% to Two Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Seven and 50/100 Dollars ($2,337.50). 

Section 3. Authorization of Village Officials. The Village Manager is hereby 

authorized to take all necessary and expedient action to effectuate the intent of this Resolution. 

Section 4. Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon